

Government of Jharkhand

Receipt of Online Payment of Stamp Duty

NON INDICIVE

Receipt Number: 1091cc4158e95922523

Receipt Date: 31-May-2023 12:51:43 pm

Receipt Amount : 20/-

Amount in Words: Twenty Rupees Only

Document Type : Affidavit
District Name : Hazaribag

Stamp Duty Paid By : DHIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Purpose of stamp duty paid : AFFIDAVIT

First Party Name: DHIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH

Second Party Name: AS APPLICABLE

CRN Number: 2317483536

-: This stamp paper can be verified in the Jhamibandhan site through receipt number :-





This Receipt is to be used as proof of payment of stemp duty only for one document. The use of the same receipt as proof of payment of stamp duty in another document through reprint, photo copy or other means is penal offence under section-62 of Indian Stamp Act, 1899

इस रसीद का उपयोग केवल एक ही दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक श्रुष्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु ही किया जा सकता है। पुन: प्रिर कर अथवा फोटो कॉपी आदि द्वारा इसी रसीद का दुसरे दस्तावेज पर मुद्रांक श्रुष्क का भुगतान के प्रमाण हेतु उपयोग भारतीय मुद्रांक अभिनयम, 1899 की थारा 62 अन्तागंत दण्डनीय अपराथ है।

White the

In the court of	Executive Magistrate Hazaribag Court

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dhirendra Kumar Singh S/o Late Binod Kumar Singh aged about 42 years by faith Hindu, resident of New Area Hazaribaghunder the state of Jharkhand PIN 825301 Solemnly Swear, affine and declare on oath this date __31.05.2023 at Hazaribagh before the Executive Magistrate as follow:

- That National Public School, New Area Hazaribag is an English Medium Coeducational school affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi Vide Affiliation No. 3430272/ 2011.
- That the said school has its Managing committee (SMC) and I am the Manager/ Secretary of the said school.
- 4) That the said school runs through its SMC under the guidelines of the Governing body of Laxman Kaushalya Chandravansi Memorial Educational Society under Society Act of XXI of 1860
- 5) That the school Managing Committee has Eleven (11)no. of members.
- 6) That the Members are of different families, Occupations and Section of Society.
- That the SMC because of the above fact is not administered, Controlled and managed by any single member of the family.
- That the SMC of the school is non-proprietary in character.
- That the members of SMC have no blood relation among themselves and with one another.
- The following are the members of School Managing Committee of National Public School, New Area, Hazaribag.

S. No.	Name of Members with father's name	Address & Aadhar no.	Age	Quali fi- catio n	Occu- pation	Design- ation	Photo
01	Vishwamitra S/o- Late Lakshman Singh	Hosir, Gomia, Bokaro	75	м.а	Social Work	Director	



02	Dhirendra Kumar Singh	New Area, Hazaribagh 830100917264	42	M.A, M.Ed, Phd	Teaching	Secretary cum Principal	
03	Kumari Soni D/o. Vishwamitra	Vill - Hosir Po - Gomia, Bokaro 966370546334	30	M.A, B.Ed	Social Work	Treasure r	(Care
04	Ahsanul Haque S/o. Ainul Haque	Hasmiya Colony Pugmil, okni 2 Hazaribag 218519004906	43	Ph.D	Principal	Ex-Office Member Principal	
05	Reena Pandey S/o Shyam Nandan Pandey	Chouparan, Sulekha Prakash Bhai Public School, Hazaribag	46	MA, B.Ed	Principal	Ex-Office Member Principal	
06	Rafique Khan S/o Rauf Khar		54	M.A B.Ed	Social Work	Parents Member	
र उड़ा धक	Sanjeev Kumar \$/o Chandra Shekhar Singh	Lohsinghina, Hazaribag 329664593170	52	B.A	Social Work	Parent Member	

HET. FIFT

Dengl.

08	Madhvi Kumari D/o Krishna Murari Prasad	Gali No. 05, Vishnupuri, Hazaribag	35	MA, B.Ed,	Teaching	TR	
09	Sunil Kumar S/o Late Lala Parmeshwar Prasad	New Area, First Lane,Hazazibag	59	M.A, B.Ed	Teaching	TR	
10	Shamina Banoo D/o Himmat Ali	Lochan Path, Babu Gaon, Hazaribagh	29	M.Sc, Phd	Social Work	Female Member	
11	Rahul Singh S/o. B.N. Singh	Matwari, Hazaribagh	30	M.Sc, B.Ed	Social Work	Male Member	

That I Dhirendra Kumar Singh Secretary of the School Managing Committee (SMC) of National Public School New Area, Hazaribag, Jharkhand did this affidavit today Date. 31.05.2023 Day MEDNECOM before the Executive Magistrate of Hazaribag court for all benefits, well development and needful for the said school.



Dangh 31/5/2023

9/

VERIFICATION

I, Dhirendra Kumar Singh do hereby Solemnly Swear, affirm and declare on oath that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief and therefore signed it at Hazaribag court before the Executive Magistrate this day WEDNESDAY on dated 31.05.2023

(Dhirendra Kumar Singh)
DEPONENT

The Deponent Dhirendra Kumar Singh has been identified by us.